
 
 
 
 
 

 

I-Stripe 22”
Rotary Mower

700 Raymond Avenue 
P. O. Box 14299 
Saint Paul, Minnesota 55114-0299  U.S.A.
 
Phone: (651) 646-4079 
     Fax: (651) 646-2887 



1.33

45

96

63

3

18
9

52
77

1

340S/341S111

27

40

82
19
54

46

33

43

73

29

2533

56

8

11

12
26

58

46
33

56

33

33

57

33 26
12

78

72

36

114

101

70

31 48

92

19
77

82

24

14

116

115

3928

83

50

105
37

50

33
113

95

65

90

67

23

76

5

23

75
76

35

89

86

85

44

117

107

80
41 108

19
13

91

81

91

62

20

42

4

4

38

38

38
51

111

74

94

97

100

100

102

103

104
99

99

97

37

42 87

33

6
16

33

69
60

17
27

86

52

53

59

59

33
33 3147

98 5

21

64

88
10

7

55

34

88
71 10

61
2

66

3630

21
15

22

18

44

107

109

41

106

79

84

93
87

20

68

49

49

118

112

112

32

63

LISTPARTS



Code 340A

Item Number Part Number Description Qty Notes
1 H340049 BELT V (A 890) REF EXTN DESC 1
2 H1428 CIRCLIP EXT 5/8" 1400 SERIES 1
3 H1662 KEY WOODRUFF             N°50 1
4 H09257 WASHER 3/16*1/2*17G 4
5 H5421 SPRING REAR AXLE TENSION 2
6 H340015 CUTTERBAR 1
7 H09286 WASHER PLAIN 5/8*1.1/4*16G 1
8 H04020 GRIP FIX EXT 5/16" 1
9 H4452 BUSH 1/2*5/8*3/4 1
10 H09545 SCREW TAPTITE M6*16 C/SK POZI 4
11 H5218 WHEEL 7*1.75 7 RIB BALL BRG 2
12 H219143 CAP HUB 2
13 H09544 NUT M6 NYL INS GD 8 1
14 H09575 SCREW TAPTITE M6*20 WASHER 2
15 H02575 WASHER 1/2"*7/8"*22G 1
16 H480070W FRICTION DISC W/A 1
17 H09266 WASHER PLAIN 5/16*5/8*19G 1
18 H09280 WASHER PLAIN 1/2*1*18G 2
19 H09472 WASHER PLAIN M6*12*1.6 5
20 H340028 HANDLEBAR CLAMP PLATE 2
21 H02708 CIRCLIP EXT 3/4" 2
22 H03096 CIRCLIP EXT 1/2" 1
23 H03997 PIN ROLL Ø 3/16*¾ 4
24 H09349 SCREW TAPTITE UNC 3/8"*1¼" 3
25 H09116 SCREW UNF 3/8"*1,1/4" 1
26 H4486 NUT UNF 1/2"NYLOC EXT THIN5/1 2
27 H0201086 WASHER STARLOCK 5/16" 2
28 H330053 COVER LEVER 1
29 H09273 WASHER SPRING 3/8 SC 1
30 H219111 PULLEY W/A 1
31 H1246 SPRING CLUTCH SHOE RETURN 1
32 H09780 SETSCREW M6*55 POSI PAN Z&P 1
33 H09365 SCREW TAPTITE M6*16 23
34 H340044 FRAME REAR ROLLER W/A 1
35 H09379 BOLT COACH M8*40 GRADE 8.8 2
36 H09546 SCREW TAPTITE M6*12 W/HD POZI 2
37 H09441 NUT M8 NYL INSERT T TYPE 2
38 H09320 RIVET Ø 3/16"*5/8" 4
39 H09668 BOLT COACH M6*20 CUP SQ 4.6 2



Code 340A

Item Number Part Number Description Qty Notes
40 H09547 BOLT M6*30 1
41 H09687 SCREW Ø6*20 PT PAN FLANGE 2
42 H226024 BOLT HANDLEBAR M8*45 2
43 H4014 DISTANCE PIECE CUTTERBAR 1
44 H09688 WASHER NYLON 19*11*1.6 2
45 H340205V MAINFRAME ASSEMBLY 340L 1
46 H340011 THROWPLATE 1
47 H219095 IDLER SPROCKET SLEEVE ASSY 1
48 H340102 PLATE RATCHET 9 TOOTH 1
49 H341031 CABLE ENGINE BRAKE 1
50 H234051 CAP FOR M8 NUT BLACK 2
51 H340103 HANDLEBAR LOWER N/S 1
52 H219023 LEVER JOCKEY ASSY 1
53 H219106 SPROCKET 10T 1
54 H219028 PLATE SECURING 1
55 H5321 KEY WOODRUFF 3/32"*5/8"  N°30 1
56 H340014 CONNECTING ROD (PLATED) 1
57 H340020 FRONT AXLE W/A 1
58 H219036 MOULDING FRONT AXLE BEARING 2
59 H219037 PLATE SECURING 2
60 H219156 PULLEY JOCKEY (MOULDED) 1
61 H219051 SPROCKET 17T ASSY 1
62 H340104 HANDLEBAR LOWER O/S 1
63 H486040 ENGINE B+S INTEK EDGE 55    1
64 H219053 SLEEVE SPROCKET TUBE 1
66 H219055 COVER TRANSMISSION 1
67 H340109 COUPLING PTO 1
68 H219060 BEARING PTO MOULDED 1
69 H340105 PULLEY DRIVE 1
70 H219064 BRACKET BELT GUIDE 1
71 H219054 CHAIN 30 PITCH 1/2" X 1/8" 1
72 H340206 COVER TRANSMISSION MOULDED 1
73 H340051 UNDERGUARD 1
74 H340022 DEFLECTOR 1
75 H340024 GRASS DEFLECTOR HINGE ROD 1
76 H340052 SPRING DEFLECTOR 2
77 H09437 NUT PLAIN 3
78 H340190 FRONT FIN INSERT 340L 1
79 H305093 GUIDE ROPE 1



Code 340A

Item Number Part Number Description Qty Notes
80 H306094W LEVER CLUTCH 1
81 H09438 NUT M6 NYLON INSERT T TYPE 1
82 H09474 WASHER 3
83 H219189 DECAL CAUTION 1
84 H226013 HANDWHEEL TRIANGULAR 2
85 H340071 GRASSBAG FABRIC 1
86 H341034 CABLE CLUTCH 1
87 H300160 PLUG TUBE 7/8"*16g  EP620/GL2 2
88 H219102 HOUSING BEARING ROLLER 2
89 H340072 GRASSBAG COVER 1
90 H340070 GRASSBAG ASSEMBLY 1 Includes items 4,38,85,89,93,94 & 95
91 H3966 CABLE TIE 3
92 H340082 SEAL BRUSH SA0086X 1
93 H340073 HANDLE GRASSBAG 1
94 H340075 GRASSBAG FRAME WELD ASSY 1
95 H340078 U TUBE 1
96 H300157 DECAL HAYTER & ROYAL WARRANT 1
97 H340129 OILITE BUSH ROLLER 2
98 H340139 ROLLER W/A 2
99 H340149 SPACER NYLON 55*41.5*1 BLACK 2
100 H340150 ROLLER FREEWHEEL-ROCKET BRAND 2
101 H340154 BUSH Ø6.3*Ø9.5*7 2
102 H340163 LOCKNUT 1
103 H340162 ROLLER SHAFT W/A 1
104 H340168 SHROUD - FREEWHEEL 1
105 HMU42189 STOP ROPE 1
106 H340179 LEVER ENGINE 1
107 H340182 PIN PIVOT 2
108 H341029 HANDLEBAR UPPER - MOULDED  1
109 H331046 DECAL ENGINE STOP 1
111 H340224 DECAL ENGINE 1
112 H341028 THROTTLE CONTROL TYPE T60 1
118 H300144 FASTENER DRIVE 2


